
Sublette High School 
FOOTBALL - 2025

Update 9/2/2025
Date Opponent Site Time

Friday, September 05, 2025 Satanta Satanta 3:00 PM

Friday, September 12, 2025 Deerfield Deerfield 7:00 PM

Saturday, September 20, 2025 Kiowa Co. Sublette 5:00 PM

Monday, September 22, 2025 SWH-JV Sublette 6:00 PM

Friday, September 26, 2025 Meade                            Sublette 7:00 PM

Monday, September 29, 2025 Wichita Co.-JV Sublette 6:00 PM

Friday, October 03, 2025 Elkhart (Homecoming) Sublette 7:00 PM

Monday, October 06, 2025 Meade-JV                          Meade 6:00 PM

Friday, October 10, 2025 South Gray South Gray 7:00 PM

Monday, October 13, 2025 Spearville-JV Sublette 6:00 PM

Friday, October 17, 2025 Kinsley (Senior Night) Sublette 7:00 PM

Friday, October 24, 2025 Spearville Spearville 7:00 PM

Friday, October 31, 2025 Bracket Play TBA TBA

Friday, November 07, 2025 Regional TBA TBA

Friday, November 14, 2025 Sectional TBA TBA

Friday, November 21, 2025 Sub-State TBA TBA

Saturday, November 29, 2025 State TBA TBA


